900762128 03/30/2023

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM799208

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/30/2021
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900738564

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aviacode, Inc.		12/14/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GeBBS Healthcare Solutions Inc.
Street Address:	600 Corporate Pointe
Internal Address:	Suite 1250
City:	Culver City
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90230
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW JERSEY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4233008	PROAUDITOR
Registration Number:	5020285	PROCODER
Registration Number:	3636511	COMMITTED TO CODING. COMMITTED TO YOU.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8018528203

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8018053688

Email: pregehr@techlawventures.com

Correspondent Name: Preston C. Regehr

3290 W. MAYFLOWER AVENUE Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: LEHI, UTAH 84043-3130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AVIACODE TO GEBBS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Preston C. Regehr	
SIGNATURE:	/Preston C. Regehr/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/30/2023	

TRADEMARK REEL: 008073 FRAME: 0347

900762128

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment for Recordation - Aviacode to GeBBS Healthcare Solutions - dated#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008073 FRAME: 0348

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (For USPTO Recordation)

Registration Number	Mark	
3,636,511	COMMITTED TO CODING. COMMITTED TO YOU.	
4,233,008	PROAUDITOR	
5,020,285	PROCODER	٠

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, and effective as of July 30, 2021. Aviacode, Inc., a corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware, assigned to GeBBS Healthcare Solutions Inc. a corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of New Jersey, all of its rights, interests and titles in and to the trademarks referenced above, including derivatives, formatives, and variations thereof and all associated icons, logos, designs, and branding, that are or have been used with said mark, and the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by such marks, including all common law trademark rights and copyrights in unregistered trademarks and copyrights relative to any of the foregoing.

Said assignment includes an assignment of the trademark registrations referenced above, and goodwill of the business associated therein.

Assignor retains no license to use or sublicense the mark(s) and rights assigned nor the application(s) and registration(s) identified above.

The addresses of the parties as of said effective date as are set forth below.

Aviacode, Inc. Suite 700, 257 East 200 South Salt Lake City, UT 84111 GeBBS Healthcare Solutions Inc. 600 Corporate Pointe, Suite 1250 Culver City, CA 90230

AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED BY:

Aviacode, Inc.	GeBBS Healthcare Solutions Inc.
By Steven Russell Name Steven Russell	By Name: Milind Godbole Dec. 14, 2022
Title: SVP	Title: CEO & MD

TRADEMARK REEL: 008073 FRAME: 0349

RECORDED: 12/15/2022